
SGCNZ 2015 UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO SHEILAH WINN SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL  Regional & National Festival Details

Supported by University of Otago, Creative New Zealand, Museum Art Hotel, Trinity College London, Wellington City Council (As at 2 April 2015)

Region Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales

Regional Rep / 

Organiser
Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or 

Mobile No

Aoraki Tue 31 March 7pm
Timaru Girls' High School, Nora Dickie 

Hall, Cain Street, Timaru

$5Adults / $3 

Students
Door Sales Suzanne White 03 688 1122 03 688 4254 swhite@timarugirls.school.nz 027 426 6750

Auckland Central  
Fri 27- Sun 29 March 

4.30-9.30pm/9am-6pm

Centennial Theatre, Auckland 

Grammar

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students 
Door Sales Leigh Sykes 09 834 9790 09 834 6506 SykesL@rutherford.school.nz 021 141 3940

Auckland North     
Fri 27 March 6pm-

9.30pm & Sat 28 Mar 

9am-2pm

Albany Junior High School Performing 

Arts Centre

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students  
Door Sales Stewart Allan 09 415 5473 ext 625 09 415 8614 stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz

09 475 5524       

0274755524

Auckland South
Sun 26 April, 10am-

5pm 

Performing Arts Theatre, Manukau 

Institute of Technology, Hayman Park 

(on the corner of Manukau Station 

Road and Davies Avenue), directly 

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students
Door Sales Michelle Johansson 09 237 0224 09 238 3582 blackfriars1844@gmail.com 021 103 0686

Auckland West
Wed 25 & Thurs 26 

Mar 7pm
Hobsonville Point Secondary School

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students
Door Sales Megan Peterson 09 9757400 megan.peterson@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz 021 032 0506

Bay of Plenty        Wed 25 March 7pm Mt Maunganui College Hall
$5 Adults / $2 

Students
Door Sales Wayne Flanagan 07 575 3096 07 575 5749 waynef@mmc.school.nz

07 542 2600          

021 173 7728

Buller / West Coast Fri 24 April 7.30pm Greymouth High School
Free of 

charge
Louise Longbottom 03 768 0472 ext 849 03 768 6293 longbottoml@greyhigh.school.nz

Canterbury           
Mon 23 - Thurs 26 

March 7pm

Grange Performing Arts Centre-

Middleton

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students
Door Sales Annette Thomson 03 389 7199 ext 757 athomson@avonside.school.nz 021 267 4127

East Coast           Wed 1 April 7pm Lawson Field Theatre, Gisborne
$10 Adults / 

$5 Students
Door Sales Jill White 06 869 0263 06 868 0805

housewhite@xtra.co.nz

jill.white@police.govt.nz
027 343 5844

Hawke's Bay Thurs 26 March 6pm Napier Boys' High School Hall
$5 Adults / $3 

Students
Door Sales Kelly Faulkner 06 833 5900 ext 860 06 833 5909 kelly.m.faulkner@gmail.com 021 111 3305

Kapiti Fri 24 April 2pm Paraparaumu College Gold Coin Door Sales Margaret Jackson & 

David Scott 04 902 5121 ext 865 04 902 6012

margaret.jackson@kc.school.nz 04 905 8466    027 

337 8127 

Marlborough Sat 28 March 5pm Marlborough Girls' College Hall
$10 Adults / 

$5 Students
Door Sales

Shalom Del’Monte-

Aberhart
03 520 8448 shalomd@mgc.school.nz 027 644 1513

Nelson / Tasman / Golden 

Bay

Sat 28 March 9am-2pm 

(Awards Ceremony at 

7pm)

Waimea College Hall
$8 Adults / $4 

Students
Door Sales Rose Shepard 03 547 9769 ext 843 roses@nayland.school.nz 027 406 4154

Otago
Mon 30 March - Wed 1 

April 7pm

King's & Queen's Performing Arts 

Centre Auditorium, 270 Bayview Road, 

Dunedin

$6 Adults / $3 

Students
Door Sales Erina Caradus

03 453 6114 or 027 665 

9328 (text)
ecaradus@columbacollege.school.nz

027 665 9328       

03 453 6114

Rotorua / Lakes Sat 28 March 1pm Rotorua Lakes High School Auditorium
$8 Adults / $4 

Students 
Door Sales Candy Visser 07 345 4093 candice.visser@jpc.school.nz

07 345 4093      

027 3609682

Southland Mon 30 March 7pm James Hargest College $5 Entry Door Sales Jo Buist 03 217 6129 03 217 0351 jbuist@jameshargest.school.nz 027 810 9204

South Waikato (Matamata-

Piako)
Tue 31 March 6pm Taupo-Nui-A-Tia College

Gold coin 

Koha
Door Sales Vivienne Gowdy 07 376 1100 ext 7865 Vivienne.Gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz. 021 288 9978
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Region Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales

Regional Rep / 

Organiser
Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or 

Mobile No

Tai Tokerau Thurs 23 April 7pm Kamo High School Arts Centre 
$10 Adults / 

$5 Students 
Door Sales Christine Morgan 09 433 5903 christinemdrama@yahoo.com 021 042 9499

Tai Tokerau - 

Non-Competitive
Pompallier College 

Free of 

charge
Door Sales Christine Morgan 09 433 5903 christinemdrama@yahoo.com 021 042 9499

Taranaki
Wed 1 April 1-5pm & 7-

9pm
TET King's Theatre, Stratford

$8 Adults / $5 

Students

Door Sales, Cash 

only
Tracey Blake 06 765 5333 06 765 5331  traceyb@stmarysstratford.school.nz

06 7646177

027 4136863

Waikato
Tue 31 March - Wed 1 

April 7pm
Fairfield College School Hall

$5 Adults / $3 

Students
Door Sales Richard J. Perrott 07 853 5660 perrottr@faircol.school.nz 027 673 3417

Wairarapa Tues 31 March 7pm Rathkeale College
$6 Adults / $3 

Students
Door Sales Marilyn Bouzaid 06 377 3823 (H) marilynbouzaid@hotmail.com

Wanganui / Manawatu / 

Rangitikei
Sun 22 March 2pm

Prince Edward Auditorium, Wanganui 

Collegiate School 

$5 Adults / $2 

Students
Door Sales Paul Collins 06 349 0944 06 349 0968  paul.collins.drama@gmail.com

06 345 8577;              

021 136 7844

Wellington    
Mon 30 - Tue 31 March 

& Wed 1 April 7pm
Wellington East Girls' College Hall

$12 Adults / 

$6 Students

Door Sales & 

www.iticket.co.nz
Mike Brady 04 237 5465 04 237 6160 thelovelymike@gmail.com 04 934 8191

SGCNZ 2015 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare Festival

Whole Festival Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales Organiser Ph No Fax Email Mobile

Wellington
Thurs 28 May from 4pm 

- Mon 1 June 11am

Performance venue TBA

Paramount (Tertiary Tastes)

$12 Adults / 

$6 Students

Door Sales & 

www.iticket.co.nz

Dawn Sanders, CEO 

SGCNZ
04 384 1300 04 384 1301 Action-Sanders@xtra.co.nz 027 283 6016

 

Dawn Sanders ONZM QSM, CEO SGCNZ, (Postal Address) PO Box 17-215, Wellington 6147; (Physical Address) Level 1, 65-69 Abel Smith Street, Wellington 6011

P: 04 384 1300 (W), 04 476 8369 (H), M: 027 283 6016, F: 04 384 1301 (W), 04 476 8754 (H)

E: Action-Sanders@xtra.co.nz www.sgcnz.org.nz

To register for Regional UOSWSF visit: www.shakespeare.otago.ac.nz (Costs and some details may change - check website for updates)

Public Performances at Wellington East Girls' College: Sat 30 May 10.15am-5.30pm; Sun 31 May 9.15am-4.30pm; SGCNZ Alumni Showcase & Award Ceremony Sun 31 May 7.00-9.30pm
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